

CITY OF AUSTIN CIVIL SERVICE PROCEEDING

REVISED APPEAL OF DISCIPLINARY SUSPENSION

INDEFINITE SUSPENSION HEARING

APPELLANT: Police Officer Andrew Upton

DEPARTMENT: Austin Police Department

LOCATION: Human Resources Department

Learning and Research Center 5202 E. Ben White Blvd. #500

Austin, Texas 78741

DATE(S): December 6-7, 2022

TIME: 9:00 a.m.

HEARING EXAMINER: Lynne Gomez

The City of Austin is committed to compliance with the American with Disabilities Act. Reasonable modifications and equal access to communications will be provided upon request. Meeting locations are planned with wheelchair access. If requiring Sign Language Interpreters or alternative formats, please give notice at least 2 days (48 hours) before the meeting date. Please call the Civil Service Office at the Human Resources Department, at 512-974-3400, for additional information; TTY users' route through Relay Texas at 711. For more information on the City of Austin Firefighters', Police Officers', and Emergency Medical Services Personnel's Civil Service Commission, please contact the Civil Service Office at 512-974-3400.

Posted: December 2, 2022 Revision: Corrected date range